

Project: Tri-Valley Sports Field & Parking Lot Improvements
Colton, SD

TRI-VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT #49-6
TABULATION OF BIDS
Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 8709

Date: May 12, 2010

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Asphalt Surfacing Company Sioux Falls, SD		Beck & Hofer Construction Sioux Falls, SD		Sunkota Construction Sioux Falls, SD	
			UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL

Base Bid

1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,476.42	\$62,476.42	\$2,420.00	\$2,420.00
2	CLEARING	LS	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$559.75	\$559.75	\$582.75	\$582.75
3	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EACH	21	\$165.00	\$3,465.00	\$167.96	\$3,527.16	\$174.83	\$3,671.43
4	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	165	\$2.10	\$346.50	\$4.32	\$712.80	\$3.33	\$549.45
5	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	8100	\$1.10	\$8,910.00	\$1.17	\$9,477.00	\$1.17	\$9,477.00
6	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	113	\$2.20	\$248.60	\$2.29	\$258.77	\$2.33	\$263.29
7	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	320	\$2.75	\$880.00	\$2.86	\$915.20	\$2.92	\$934.40
8	REMOVAL OF CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	210	\$3.00	\$630.00	\$2.18	\$457.80	\$3.19	\$669.90
9	REMOVAL OF CHAIN LINK FENCE FOR RESET	LF	240	\$9.75	\$2,340.00	\$9.92	\$2,380.80	\$10.28	\$2,467.20
10	REMOVAL OF 6" CONCRETE CURB	LF	1306	\$1.10	\$1,436.60	\$1.17	\$1,528.02	\$1.17	\$1,528.02
11	REMOVAL OF IRRIGATION WATER VAULT	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$533.10	\$533.10	\$4,606.50	\$4,606.50
12	REMOVE PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT	LS	1	\$735.00	\$735.00	\$533.10	\$533.10	\$555.00	\$555.00
13	REMOVE PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT FOR RESET	LS	1	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,437.14	\$5,437.14	\$5,661.00	\$5,661.00
14	REMOVE BASKETBALL HOOP FOR RESET	EACH	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$607.73	\$1,823.19	\$632.70	\$1,898.10
15	REMOVAL OF GOAL POST FOR RESET	EACH	2	\$355.00	\$710.00	\$362.52	\$725.04	\$377.40	\$754.80
16	REMOVAL OF FLAG POLE BASE	EACH	1	\$157.00	\$157.00	\$159.97	\$159.97	\$166.50	\$166.50
17	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SCOREBOARD FOR RESET	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,279.37	\$1,279.37	\$2,331.00	\$2,331.00
18	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PRESS BOX	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,558.68	\$2,558.68	\$8,880.00	\$8,880.00
19	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	11800	\$2.20	\$25,960.00	\$2.29	\$27,022.00	\$2.33	\$27,494.00
20	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, DIGOUTS	CY	550	\$2.20	\$1,210.00	\$2.29	\$1,259.50	\$2.33	\$1,281.50
21	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	2000	\$6.70	\$13,400.00	\$6.88	\$13,760.00	\$7.10	\$14,200.00
22	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	MGAL	50	\$10.50	\$525.00	\$8.58	\$429.00	\$2.22	\$111.00
23	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MGAL	115	\$1.10	\$126.50	\$1.12	\$128.80	\$1.11	\$127.65
24	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MGAL	70	\$11.00	\$770.00	\$1.12	\$78.40	\$19.98	\$1,398.60
25	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MGAL	1600	\$2.60	\$4,160.00	\$2.72	\$4,352.00	\$2.22	\$3,552.00
26	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	3400	\$4.45	\$15,130.00	\$4.58	\$15,572.00	\$4.72	\$16,048.00
27	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	3400	\$2.10	\$7,140.00	\$2.18	\$7,412.00	\$2.22	\$7,548.00
28	INCIDENTAL WORK, GRADING	LS	1	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,330.53	\$5,330.53	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00
29	INCIDENTAL WORK, UTILITIES	LS	1	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$533.10	\$533.10	\$555.00	\$555.00
30	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, F&I	SY	6500	\$1.50	\$9,750.00	\$12.12	\$13,780.00	\$2.15	\$13,975.00
31	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	7000	\$13.20	\$92,400.00	\$12.53	\$87,710.00	\$12.99	\$90,930.00
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISC.	LS	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,132.24	\$2,132.24	\$2,220.00	\$2,220.00
33	INLET SEDIMENT PROTECTION	EACH	32	\$68.25	\$2,184.00	\$64.02	\$2,048.64	\$66.60	\$2,131.20

Project: Tri-Valley Sports Field & Parking Lot Improvements
Colton, SD

TRI-VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT #49-6
TABULATION OF BIDS
Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 8709

Date: May 12, 2010

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		Asphalt Surfacing Company Sioux Falls, SD		Beck & Hofer Construction Sioux Falls, SD		Sunkota Construction Sioux Falls, SD	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
34	PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE, F&I	LBS	1000	\$2.10	\$2,100.00	\$2.18	\$2,180.00	\$7.22	\$7,220.00
35	FERTILIZING, F&I	LBS	500	\$1.10	\$550.00	\$1.12	\$560.00	\$0.61	\$305.00
36	MULCHING, F&I	TON	10	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$213.27	\$2,132.70	\$144.30	\$1,443.00
37	SODDING, F&I	SY	10500	\$1.80	\$18,900.00	\$1.86	\$19,530.00	\$2.33	\$24,465.00
38	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET, F&I	SY	3600	\$1.30	\$4,680.00	\$1.33	\$4,788.00	\$1.11	\$3,996.00
39	SILT FENCE, F&I	LF	620	\$2.50	\$1,550.00	\$2.72	\$1,686.40	\$2.21	\$1,370.20
40	VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EACH	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$453.14	\$906.28	\$471.75	\$943.50
41	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$186.62	\$186.62	\$555.00	\$555.00
42	POLYURETHANE TRACK SURFACE, F&I	SY	5645	\$14.00	\$79,030.00	\$14.32	\$80,836.40	\$14.84	\$83,771.80
43	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	3170	\$62.00	\$196,540.00	\$66.17	\$209,758.90	\$68.84	\$218,222.80
44	ASPHALT FOG SEAL	SY	4980	\$0.50	\$2,490.00	\$0.61	\$3,037.80	\$0.58	\$2,888.40
45	6" CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$31.61	\$3,161.00	\$32.47	\$3,247.00
46	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, SF TYPE66	LF	1020	\$12.25	\$12,495.00	\$13.91	\$14,188.20	\$16.65	\$16,983.00
47	6" CONCRETE CURB	LF	3215	\$15.00	\$48,225.00	\$16.04	\$51,568.60	\$19.98	\$64,235.70
48	6" CONCRETE FILLET SECTION	SY	23	\$55.00	\$1,265.00	\$56.02	\$1,288.46	\$47.30	\$1,087.90
49	5" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SF	4325	\$3.90	\$16,867.50	\$2.81	\$12,153.25	\$3.56	\$15,397.00
50	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	19000	\$3.10	\$58,900.00	\$2.31	\$43,890.00	\$2.96	\$56,240.00
51	4" THICKENED EDGE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1055	\$4.80	\$5,064.00	\$2.77	\$2,922.35	\$3.22	\$3,397.10
52	ROOF DRAIN COLLECTION PAD	EACH	3	\$310.00	\$930.00	\$369.30	\$1,107.90	\$166.50	\$499.50
53	HANDICAP SIGNAGE, F&I	EACH	19	\$210.00	\$3,990.00	\$213.27	\$4,052.13	\$222.00	\$4,218.00
54	HANDICAP SIGN POST, F&I	EACH	14	\$105.00	\$1,470.00	\$106.66	\$1,493.24	\$111.00	\$1,554.00
55	HANDICAP PARKING SYMBOL	EACH	11	\$53.00	\$583.00	\$53.36	\$586.96	\$55.50	\$610.50
56	4" WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING - PAINT	LF	4010	\$0.45	\$1,804.50	\$0.48	\$1,924.80	\$0.44	\$1,764.40
57	VERIFY UTILITY	EACH	2	\$183.00	\$366.00	\$186.62	\$373.24	\$194.25	\$388.50
58	1.5" HDPE WATER SERVICE	LF	575	\$8.40	\$4,830.00	\$13.49	\$7,756.75	\$13.99	\$8,044.25
59	1.5" CURB STOP, F&I	EACH	1	\$367.00	\$367.00	\$381.71	\$381.71	\$397.38	\$397.38
60	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SERVICE	EACH	1	\$363.00	\$363.00	\$426.49	\$426.49	\$444.00	\$444.00
61	YARD HYDRANT, F&I	EACH	1	\$395.00	\$395.00	\$533.10	\$533.10	\$555.00	\$555.00
62	IRRIGATION SYSTEM, F&I	LS	1	\$20,200.00	\$20,200.00	\$20,522.38	\$20,522.38	\$19,425.00	\$19,425.00
63	12" RCP, F&I	LF	186	\$24.80	\$4,612.80	\$36.83	\$6,850.38	\$38.30	\$7,123.80
64	18" RCP, F&I	LF	78	\$33.40	\$2,605.20	\$45.31	\$3,534.18	\$47.12	\$3,675.36
65	12" RCP, FLARED END, F&I	EACH	7	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	\$639.71	\$4,477.97	\$666.00	\$4,662.00
66	18" RCP, FLARED END, F&I	EACH	1	\$730.00	\$730.00	\$781.50	\$781.50	\$813.63	\$813.63
67	6" PVC STORM SEWER	LF	105	\$8.45	\$887.25	\$17.64	\$1,852.20	\$18.32	\$1,923.60
68	8" PVC STORM SEWER	LF	1266	\$12.00	\$15,192.00	\$17.11	\$21,661.26	\$17.76	\$22,484.16
69	10" PVC STORM SEWER	LF	611	\$15.00	\$9,165.00	\$20.31	\$12,409.41	\$21.09	\$12,885.99
70	12" PVC STORM SEWER	LF	182	\$21.00	\$3,822.00	\$22.65	\$4,122.30	\$25.53	\$4,646.46
71	18" PVC STORM SEWER	LF	636	\$38.00	\$24,168.00	\$34.59	\$21,999.24	\$35.96	\$22,870.56

Project: Tri-Valley Sports Field & Parking Lot Improvements
Colton, SD

TRI-VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT #49-6
TABULATION OF BIDS
Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 8709

Date: May 12, 2010

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		Asphalt Surfacing Company Sioux Falls, SD		Beck & Hofer Construction Sioux Falls, SD		Sunkota Construction Sioux Falls, SD	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
72	6" PERFORATED PVC STORM SEWER	LF	225	\$14.25	\$3,206.25	\$25.85	\$5,816.25	\$26.86	\$6,043.50
73	10"x8" PVC WYE	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$213.27	\$639.81	\$222.00	\$666.00
74	10"x10" PVC WYE	EACH	1	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$319.88	\$319.88	\$333.00	\$333.00
75	6" SEWER CLEANOUT	EACH	1	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$543.76	\$543.76	\$566.10	\$566.10
76	M6 CONCRETE	CY	32	\$660.00	\$21,120.00	\$671.69	\$21,494.08	\$214.93	\$6,877.76
77	REINFORCING STEEL	LBS	891	\$1.40	\$1,247.40	\$1.44	\$1,283.04	\$0.83	\$739.53
78	REMOVE AND RESET RIPRAP	CY	75	\$22.00	\$1,650.00	\$22.87	\$1,715.25	\$23.75	\$1,781.25
79	RIPRAP, CLASS B	CY	75	\$44.60	\$3,345.00	\$45.36	\$3,402.00	\$47.18	\$3,538.50
80	B1 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	5	\$570.00	\$2,850.00	\$576.39	\$2,881.95	\$621.60	\$3,108.00
81	FRAME AND GRATE (NEENAH 3402-E)	EACH	19	\$480.00	\$9,120.00	\$491.86	\$9,345.34	\$527.25	\$10,017.75
82	MH FRAME AND COVER (NEENAH R-1772A)	EACH	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$405.17	\$2,025.85	\$555.00	\$2,775.00
83	15" ADS INLINE DRAINAGE BASIN	EACH	9	\$570.00	\$5,130.00	\$591.74	\$5,325.66	\$616.05	\$5,544.45
84	STORM SEWER CHANNEL DRAIN, F&I	LF	173	\$62.50	\$10,812.50	\$45.09	\$7,800.57	\$83.25	\$14,402.25
85	STORM SEWER CONCRETE APPRON	SY	2	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$123.43	\$246.86	\$333.00	\$666.00
86	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE RECONSTRUCT	EACH	1	\$890.00	\$890.00	\$906.23	\$906.23	\$943.50	\$943.50
87	PEA ROCK	TON	175	\$18.90	\$3,307.50	\$17.38	\$3,041.50	\$18.04	\$3,157.00
88	SOFT FALL ENGINEERED WOOD FIBERS	CY	420	\$32.50	\$13,650.00	\$32.77	\$13,763.40	\$34.24	\$14,380.80
89	DRAINAGE FABRIC, TYPE B	SY	1760	\$2.20	\$3,872.00	\$2.29	\$4,030.40	\$2.33	\$4,100.80
90	42" CHAIN LINK FENCE, F&I	LF	102	\$17.80	\$1,815.60	\$18.14	\$1,850.28	\$18.84	\$1,921.68
91	48" CHAIN LINK FENCE, F&I	LF	1606	\$9.35	\$15,016.10	\$9.55	\$15,337.30	\$9.89	\$15,883.34
92	72" CHAIN LINK FENCE, F&I	LF	70	\$21.90	\$1,533.00	\$22.30	\$1,561.00	\$23.17	\$1,621.90
93	48" PEDESTRIAN GATE (4'), F&I	EACH	5	\$238.00	\$1,190.00	\$242.06	\$1,210.30	\$251.97	\$1,259.85
94	72" PEDESTRIAN GATE (4'), F&I	EACH	1	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$319.88	\$319.88	\$333.00	\$333.00
95	48" DOUBLE SWING GATE (16'), F&I	EACH	2	\$715.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,452.07	\$2,904.14	\$755.91	\$1,511.82
96	72" DOUBLE SWING GATE (16'), F&I	EACH	2	\$960.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,951.01	\$3,902.02	\$1,015.65	\$2,031.30
97	72" DOUBLE SWING GATE (26'), F&I	EACH	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,266.57	\$1,266.57	\$1,318.68	\$1,318.68
98	LONG JUMP PAD AND PIT	EACH	4	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,524.95	\$6,099.80	\$1,842.60	\$7,370.40
99	SHOT PUT PAD AND PIT	EACH	2	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,399.38	\$16,798.76	\$6,937.50	\$13,875.00
100	MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	SF	840	\$18.40	\$15,456.00	\$18.71	\$15,716.40	\$19.43	\$16,321.20
101	10 ROW BLEACHER UNIT, F&I	EACH	1	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$19,886.86	\$19,886.86	\$21,599.49	\$21,599.49
102	3 ROW BLEACHER UNIT, F&I	EACH	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,360.65	\$2,721.30	\$1,285.38	\$2,570.76
103	3/4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC	LF	2200	\$0.42	\$924.00	\$0.48	\$1,056.00	\$0.44	\$968.00
104	1" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT	LF	1920	\$0.60	\$1,152.00	\$0.65	\$1,248.00	\$0.56	\$1,075.20
105	TRENCHING	LF	2750	\$1.65	\$4,537.50	\$1.72	\$4,730.00	\$1.73	\$4,757.50
106	#12 AWG 600V CONDUCTOR	LF	500	\$0.30	\$150.00	\$0.35	\$175.00	\$0.31	\$155.00
107	#10 AWG 600V CONDUCTOR	LF	7320	\$0.40	\$2,928.00	\$0.46	\$3,367.20	\$0.42	\$3,074.40
108	#8 AWG 600V CONDUCTOR	LF	1920	\$0.60	\$1,152.00	\$0.67	\$1,286.40	\$0.64	\$1,228.80
109	#6 AWG 600V CONDUCTOR	LF	2150	\$1.00	\$2,150.00	\$1.03	\$2,214.50	\$1.02	\$2,193.00

Project: Tri-Valley Sports Field & Parking Lot Improvements
Colton, SD

TRI-VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT #49-6
TABULATION OF BIDS
Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 8709

Date: May 12, 2010

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		Asphalt Surfacing Company Sioux Falls, SD		Beck & Hofer Construction Sioux Falls, SD		Sunkota Construction Sioux Falls, SD	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
110	SPEAKER CABLE & TERMINATIONS	LF	240	\$0.65	\$156.00	\$0.69	\$165.60	\$0.67	\$160.80
111	IN-GROUND JUNCTION BOXES	EACH	3	\$206.00	\$618.00	\$210.07	\$630.21	\$218.67	\$656.01
112	JUNCTION BOXES	EACH	7	\$56.00	\$392.00	\$56.56	\$395.92	\$58.83	\$411.81
113	RECEPTACLES	EACH	4	\$37.00	\$148.00	\$37.37	\$149.48	\$38.85	\$155.40
114	RELOCATION OF FIELD LIGHTS	LS	2	\$585.00	\$1,170.00	\$594.93	\$1,189.86	\$619.38	\$1,238.76
115	RELOCATION OF SCOREBOARD (POWER) DISC./RECON.	LS	1	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.96	\$175.96	\$183.15	\$183.15
116	PARKING LOT LIGHT SINGLE HEAD	EACH	6	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,219.66	\$7,317.96	\$1,269.84	\$7,619.04
117	PARKING LOT LIGHT TWIN HEAD	EACH	3	\$1,530.00	\$4,590.00	\$1,556.55	\$4,669.65	\$1,620.60	\$4,861.80
118	CONCRETE BASES	EACH	9	\$585.00	\$5,265.00	\$594.93	\$5,354.37	\$619.38	\$5,574.42
119	NEW CIRCUIT BREAKERS	EACH	4	\$58.00	\$232.00	\$58.69	\$234.76	\$61.05	\$244.20
120	LIGHTING CONTACTORS	EACH	1	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$263.38	\$263.38	\$274.17	\$274.17
121	RELOCATE PRESS BOX (ELEC. & DATA) DISC./RECON.	LS	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,746.31	\$2,746.31	\$2,859.36	\$2,859.36
122	DEMOLITION OF LIGHT POLE & CIRCUIT (PARKING LOT)	LS	1	\$235.00	\$235.00	\$238.86	\$238.86	\$248.64	\$248.64

Total Gross Sum Base Bid **\$1,056,577.30** **\$1,060,279.48** **\$1,064,491.85**

Add Alternate No. 1: New Lighting Using Existing Poles

123	NEW LIGHTING, F&I	LS	1	\$20,300.00	\$20,300.00	\$19,904.05	\$19,904.05	\$20,723.70	\$20,723.70
-----	-------------------	----	---	-------------	-------------	-------------	-------------	-------------	-------------

Total Gross Sum Add Alternate No. 1 **\$20,300.00** **\$19,904.05** **\$20,723.70**

Add Alternate No. 2: New Lighting Utilizing New Poles

124	NEW LIGHTING AND POLES, F&I	LS	1	\$54,500.00	\$54,500.00	\$52,588.39	\$52,588.39	\$54,754.08	\$54,754.08
-----	-----------------------------	----	---	-------------	-------------	-------------	-------------	-------------	-------------

Total Gross Sum Add Alternate No. 2 **\$54,500.00** **\$52,588.39** **\$54,754.08**

Add Alternate No. 3: Southeast Parking Lot

125	CLEARING	LS	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$426.49	\$426.49	\$444.00	\$444.00
126	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	125	\$2.00	\$250.00	\$4.32	\$540.00	\$3.33	\$416.25
127	REMOVE PARKING POST TIMBERS	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$426.49	\$426.49	\$444.00	\$444.00
128	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1,200	\$3.70	\$4,440.00	\$3.78	\$4,536.00	\$3.89	\$4,668.00

Project: Tri-Valley Sports Field & Parking Lot Improvements
Colton, SD

TRI-VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT #49-6
TABULATION OF BIDS
Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 8709

Date: May 12, 2010

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		Asphalt Surfacing Company Sioux Falls, SD		Beck & Hofer Construction Sioux Falls, SD		Sunkota Construction Sioux Falls, SD	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
129	INCIDENTAL WORK (GRADING)	LS	1	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$106.66	\$106.66	\$111.00	\$111.00
130	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	1,610	\$12.75	\$20,527.50	\$11.36	\$18,289.60	\$11.78	\$18,965.80
131	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	1,000	\$60.00	\$60,000.00	\$62.49	\$62,490.00	\$65.01	\$65,010.00
132	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, SF TYPE66	LF	740	\$12.50	\$9,250.00	\$13.91	\$10,293.40	\$16.65	\$12,321.00
133	6" CONCRETE FILLET SECTION	SY	8	\$55.20	\$441.60	\$56.02	\$448.16	\$289.71	\$2,317.68
134	STRIPING	LF	2,757	\$0.50	\$1,378.50	\$0.48	\$1,323.36	\$0.44	\$1,213.08
135	12" RCP, F&I	LF	54	\$25.00	\$1,350.00	\$36.83	\$1,988.82	\$38.30	\$2,068.20
136	M6 CONCRETE	CY	3	\$670.00	\$2,010.00	\$671.69	\$2,015.07	\$444.00	\$1,332.00
137	REINFORCING STEEL	LBS	72	\$1.30	\$93.60	\$1.38	\$99.36	\$0.83	\$59.76
138	MH FRAME AND COVER (NEENAH R-1772A)	EACH	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$405.17	\$405.17	\$555.00	\$555.00
139	PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE, F&I	LBS	200	\$3.20	\$640.00	\$3.25	\$650.00	\$6.66	\$1,332.00
140	FERTILIZING, F&I	LBS	100	\$2.20	\$220.00	\$2.18	\$218.00	\$0.61	\$61.00
141	MULCHING, F&I	TON	2	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$213.27	\$426.54	\$144.30	\$288.60
142	MH FRAME AND COVER (NEENAH R-1772A)	EACH	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$405.17	\$405.17	\$555.00	\$555.00

Total Gross Sum Add Alternate No. 3 **\$102,901.20** **\$105,088.29** **\$112,162.37**

Add Alternate No. 4: Asphalt Surface Basketball Court

143	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	100	\$7.25	\$725.00	\$7.51	\$751.00	\$7.77	\$777.00
144	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	280	\$14.00	\$3,920.00	\$14.50	\$4,060.00	\$15.04	\$4,211.20
145	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	145	\$80.00	\$11,600.00	\$67.75	\$9,823.75	\$70.49	\$10,221.05
146	4" WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING - PAINT	LF	625	\$0.45	\$281.25	\$0.48	\$300.00	\$0.44	\$275.00

Total Gross Sum Add Alternate No. 4 **\$16,526.25** **\$14,934.75** **\$15,484.25**

Add Alternate No. 5: Existing Press Box Reconstruction

147	EXISTING PRESS BOX RECONSTRUCTION	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,889.16	\$7,889.16	\$10,878.00	\$10,878.00
-----	-----------------------------------	----	---	------------	------------	------------	------------	-------------	-------------

Total Gross Sum Add Alternate No. 5 **\$8,000.00** **\$7,889.16** **\$10,878.00**

Project: Tri-Valley Sports Field & Parking Lot Improvements
Colton, SD

TRI-VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT #49-6
TABULATION OF BIDS
Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 8709

Date: May 12, 2010

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Myrl & Roy's Paving Sioux Falls, SD		Double H Paving Sioux Falls, SD		UNIT	TOTAL
			UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL		

Base Bid

1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00		
2	CLEARING	LS	1	\$535.00	\$535.00	\$575.00	\$575.00		
3	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EACH	21	\$160.00	\$3,360.00	\$175.00	\$3,675.00		
4	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	165	\$4.05	\$668.25	\$4.50	\$742.50		
5	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	8100	\$1.05	\$8,505.00	\$1.15	\$9,315.00		
6	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	113	\$2.15	\$242.95	\$2.25	\$254.25		
7	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	320	\$2.70	\$864.00	\$2.95	\$944.00		
8	REMOVAL OF CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	210	\$2.90	\$609.00	\$3.25	\$682.50		
9	REMOVAL OF CHAIN LINK FENCE FOR RESET	LF	240	\$9.40	\$2,256.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00		
10	REMOVAL OF 6" CONCRETE CURB	LF	1306	\$1.10	\$1,436.60	\$1.15	\$1,501.90		
11	REMOVAL OF IRRIGATION WATER VAULT	EACH	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
12	REMOVE PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT	LS	1	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$750.00	\$750.00		
13	REMOVE PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT FOR RESET	LS	1	\$5,150.00	\$5,150.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		
14	REMOVE BASKETBALL HOOP FOR RESET	EACH	3	\$580.00	\$1,740.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00		
15	REMOVAL OF GOAL POST FOR RESET	EACH	2	\$345.00	\$690.00	\$375.00	\$750.00		
16	REMOVAL OF FLAG POLE BASE	EACH	1	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$170.00	\$170.00		
17	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SCOREBOARD FOR RESET	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		
18	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PRESS BOX	LS	1	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00		
19	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	11800	\$2.15	\$25,370.00	\$2.25	\$26,550.00		
20	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, DIGOUTS	CY	550	\$2.15	\$1,182.50	\$2.25	\$1,237.50		
21	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	2000	\$6.55	\$13,100.00	\$7.00	\$14,000.00		
22	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	MGAL	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00		
23	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MGAL	115	\$1.00	\$115.00	\$1.00	\$115.00		
24	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MGAL	70	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$10.00	\$700.00		
25	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MGAL	1600	\$3.05	\$4,880.00	\$3.35	\$5,360.00		
26	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	3400	\$4.35	\$14,790.00	\$4.75	\$16,150.00		
27	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	3400	\$2.05	\$6,970.00	\$2.25	\$7,650.00		
28	INCIDENTAL WORK, GRADING	LS	1	\$5,125.00	\$5,125.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		
29	INCIDENTAL WORK, UTILITIES	LS	1	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
30	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, F&I	SY	6500	\$2.00	\$13,000.00	\$1.65	\$10,725.00		
31	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	7000	\$15.00	\$105,000.00	\$11.75	\$82,250.00		
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISC.	LS	1	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00		
33	INLET SEDIMENT PROTECTION	EACH	32	\$55.00	\$1,760.00	\$62.00	\$1,984.00		

Project: Tri-Valley Sports Field & Parking Lot Improvements
Colton, SD

TRI-VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT #49-6
TABULATION OF BIDS
Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 8709

Date: May 12, 2010

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		Myrl & Roy's Paving Sioux Falls, SD		Double H Paving Sioux Falls, SD		UNIT	TOTAL
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL		
34	PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE, F&I	LBS	1000	\$5.25	\$5,250.00	\$5.90	\$5,900.00		
35	FERTILIZING, F&I	LBS	500	\$0.40	\$200.00	\$0.45	\$225.00		
36	MULCHING, F&I	TON	10	\$137.50	\$1,375.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00		
37	SODDING, F&I	SY	10500	\$1.85	\$19,425.00	\$1.95	\$20,475.00		
38	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET, F&I	SY	3600	\$1.70	\$6,120.00	\$1.90	\$6,840.00		
39	SILT FENCE, F&I	LF	620	\$2.75	\$1,705.00	\$3.00	\$1,860.00		
40	VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EACH	2	\$435.00	\$870.00	\$475.00	\$950.00		
41	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EACH	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
42	POLYURETHANE TRACK SURFACE, F&I	SY	5645	\$13.70	\$77,336.50	\$16.00	\$90,320.00		
43	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	3170	\$70.00	\$221,900.00	\$69.00	\$218,730.00		
44	ASPHALT FOG SEAL	SY	4980	\$0.60	\$2,988.00	\$1.00	\$4,980.00		
45	6" CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	100	\$36.90	\$3,690.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00		
46	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, SF TYPE66	LF	1020	\$10.85	\$11,067.00	\$12.00	\$12,240.00		
47	6" CONCRETE CURB	LF	3215	\$10.25	\$32,953.75	\$11.00	\$35,365.00		
48	6" CONCRETE FILLET SECTION	SY	23	\$53.30	\$1,225.90	\$57.50	\$1,322.50		
49	5" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SF	4325	\$4.60	\$19,895.00	\$5.00	\$21,625.00		
50	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	19000	\$2.75	\$52,250.00	\$3.00	\$57,000.00		
51	4" THICKENED EDGE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1055	\$4.50	\$4,747.50	\$4.75	\$5,011.25		
52	ROOF DRAIN COLLECTION PAD	EACH	3	\$255.00	\$765.00	\$275.00	\$825.00		
53	HANDICAP SIGNAGE, F&I	EACH	19	\$205.00	\$3,895.00	\$225.00	\$4,275.00		
54	HANDICAP SIGN POST, F&I	EACH	14	\$102.50	\$1,435.00	\$110.00	\$1,540.00		
55	HANDICAP PARKING SYMBOL	EACH	11	\$51.25	\$563.75	\$55.00	\$605.00		
56	4" WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING - PAINT	LF	4010	\$0.40	\$1,604.00	\$0.45	\$1,804.50		
57	VERIFY UTILITY	EACH	2	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$195.00	\$390.00		
58	1.5" HDPE WATER SERVICE	LF	575	\$12.90	\$7,417.50	\$14.00	\$8,050.00		
59	1.5" CURB STOP, F&I	EACH	1	\$365.00	\$365.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		
60	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SERVICE	EACH	1	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$450.00	\$450.00		
61	YARD HYDRANT, F&I	EACH	1	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$525.00	\$525.00		
62	IRRIGATION SYSTEM, F&I	LS	1	\$19,250.00	\$19,250.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00		
63	12" RCP, F&I	LF	186	\$35.00	\$6,510.00	\$39.00	\$7,254.00		
64	18" RCP, F&I	LF	78	\$43.50	\$3,393.00	\$70.00	\$5,460.00		
65	12" RCP, FLARED END, F&I	EACH	7	\$615.00	\$4,305.00	\$675.00	\$4,725.00		
66	18" RCP, FLARED END, F&I	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$825.00	\$825.00		
67	6" PVC STORM SEWER	LF	105	\$16.90	\$1,774.50	\$18.00	\$1,890.00		
68	8" PVC STORM SEWER	LF	1266	\$16.40	\$20,762.40	\$18.00	\$22,788.00		
69	10" PVC STORM SEWER	LF	611	\$19.45	\$11,883.95	\$21.00	\$12,831.00		
70	12" PVC STORM SEWER	LF	182	\$21.70	\$3,949.40	\$24.00	\$4,368.00		
71	18" PVC STORM SEWER	LF	636	\$33.20	\$21,115.20	\$36.00	\$22,896.00		

Project: Tri-Valley Sports Field & Parking Lot Improvements
Colton, SD

TRI-VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT #49-6
TABULATION OF BIDS
Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 8709

Date: May 12, 2010

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		Myrl & Roy's Paving Sioux Falls, SD		Double H Paving Sioux Falls, SD		UNIT	TOTAL
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL		
72	6" PERFORATED PVC STORM SEWER	LF	225	\$24.80	\$5,580.00	\$27.00	\$6,075.00		
73	10"x8" PVC WYE	EACH	3	\$205.00	\$615.00	\$225.00	\$675.00		
74	10"x10" PVC WYE	EACH	1	\$307.50	\$307.50	\$340.00	\$340.00		
75	6" SEWER CLEANOUT	EACH	1	\$522.75	\$522.75	\$575.00	\$575.00		
76	M6 CONCRETE	CY	32	\$871.25	\$27,880.00	\$950.00	\$30,400.00		
77	REINFORCING STEEL	LBS	891	\$1.30	\$1,158.30	\$1.40	\$1,247.40		
78	REMOVE AND RESET RIPRAP	CY	75	\$21.75	\$1,631.25	\$24.00	\$1,800.00		
79	RIPRAP, CLASS B	CY	75	\$43.50	\$3,262.50	\$45.00	\$3,375.00		
80	B1 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	5	\$460.00	\$2,300.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00		
81	FRAME AND GRATE (NEENAH 3402-E)	EACH	19	\$355.00	\$6,745.00	\$395.00	\$7,505.00		
82	MH FRAME AND COVER (NEENAH R-1772A)	EACH	5	\$255.00	\$1,275.00	\$285.00	\$1,425.00		
83	15" ADS INLINE DRAINAGE BASIN	EACH	9	\$565.00	\$5,085.00	\$630.00	\$5,670.00		
84	STORM SEWER CHANNEL DRAIN, F&I	LF	173	\$70.00	\$12,110.00	\$60.00	\$10,380.00		
85	STORM SEWER CONCRETE APPRON	SY	2	\$66.00	\$132.00	\$74.00	\$148.00		
86	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE RECONSTRUCT	EACH	1	\$870.00	\$870.00	\$950.00	\$950.00		
87	PEA ROCK	TON	175	\$16.25	\$2,843.75	\$18.00	\$3,150.00		
88	SOF' FALL ENGINEERED WOOD FIBERS	CY	420	\$31.50	\$13,230.00	\$34.00	\$14,280.00		
89	DRAINAGE FABRIC, TYPE B	SY	1760	\$2.10	\$3,696.00	\$2.75	\$4,840.00		
90	42" CHAIN LINK FENCE, F&I	LF	102	\$17.25	\$1,759.50	\$19.00	\$1,938.00		
91	48" CHAIN LINK FENCE, F&I	LF	1606	\$9.10	\$14,614.60	\$10.00	\$16,060.00		
92	72" CHAIN LINK FENCE, F&I	LF	70	\$21.30	\$1,491.00	\$23.00	\$1,610.00		
93	48" PEDESTRIAN GATE (4'), F&I	EACH	5	\$230.00	\$1,150.00	\$255.00	\$1,275.00		
94	72" PEDESTRIAN GATE (4'), F&I	EACH	1	\$305.00	\$305.00	\$340.00	\$340.00		
95	48" DOUBLE SWING GATE (16'), F&I	EACH	2	\$685.00	\$1,370.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00		
96	72" DOUBLE SWING GATE (16'), F&I	EACH	2	\$935.00	\$1,870.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00		
97	72" DOUBLE SWING GATE (26'), F&I	EACH	1	\$1,215.00	\$1,215.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00		
98	LONG JUMP PAD AND PIT	EACH	4	\$1,790.00	\$7,160.00	\$5,250.00	\$21,000.00		
99	SHOT PUT PAD AND PIT	EACH	2	\$8,900.00	\$17,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00		
100	MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	SF	840	\$23.05	\$19,362.00	\$25.00	\$21,000.00		
101	10 ROW BLEACHER UNIT, F&I	EACH	1	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00		
102	3 ROW BLEACHER UNIT, F&I	EACH	2	\$1,185.00	\$2,370.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00		
103	3/4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC	LF	2200	\$0.40	\$880.00	\$1.20	\$2,640.00		
104	1" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT	LF	1920	\$0.57	\$1,094.40	\$1.20	\$2,304.00		
105	TRENCHING	LF	2750	\$1.60	\$4,400.00	\$1.15	\$3,162.50		
106	#12 AWG 600V CONDUCTOR	LF	500	\$0.30	\$150.00	\$0.30	\$150.00		
107	#10 AWG 600V CONDUCTOR	LF	7320	\$0.40	\$2,928.00	\$0.45	\$3,294.00		
108	#8 AWG 600V CONDUCTOR	LF	1920	\$0.50	\$960.00	\$0.65	\$1,248.00		
109	#6 AWG 600V CONDUCTOR	LF	2150	\$0.95	\$2,042.50	\$0.90	\$1,935.00		

Project: Tri-Valley Sports Field & Parking Lot Improvements
Colton, SD

TRI-VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT #49-6
TABULATION OF BIDS
Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 8709

Date: May 12, 2010

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		Myrl & Roy's Paving Sioux Falls, SD		Double H Paving Sioux Falls, SD		UNIT	TOTAL
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL		
110	SPEAKER CABLE & TERMINATIONS	LF	240	\$0.62	\$148.80	\$4.25	\$1,020.00		
111	IN-GROUND JUNCTION BOXES	EACH	3	\$202.00	\$606.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00		
112	JUNCTION BOXES	EACH	7	\$55.00	\$385.00	\$4,750.00	\$33,250.00		
113	RECEPTACLES	EACH	4	\$36.00	\$144.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00		
114	RELOCATION OF FIELD LIGHTS	LS	2	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00		
115	RELOCATION OF SCOREBOARD (POWER) DISC./RECON.	LS	1	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00		
116	PARKING LOT LIGHT SINGLE HEAD	EACH	6	\$1,175.00	\$7,050.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00		
117	PARKING LOT LIGHT TWIN HEAD	EACH	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00		
118	CONCRETE BASES	EACH	9	\$570.00	\$5,130.00	\$445.00	\$4,005.00		
119	NEW CIRCUIT BREAKERS	EACH	4	\$56.40	\$225.60	\$44.00	\$176.00		
120	LIGHTING CONTACTORS	EACH	1	\$254.00	\$254.00	\$725.00	\$725.00		
121	RELOCATE PRESS BOX (ELEC. & DATA) DISC./RECON.	LS	1	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00		
122	DEMOLITION OF LIGHT POLE & CIRCUIT (PARKING LOT)	LS	1	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$300.00	\$300.00		

Total Gross Sum Base Bid **\$1,096,646.10** **\$1,277,894.80** **\$0.00**

Add Alternate No. 1: New Lighting Using Existing Poles

123	NEW LIGHTING, F&I	LS	1	\$19,230.00	\$19,230.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00		
-----	-------------------	----	---	-------------	-------------	-------------	-------------	--	--

Total Gross Sum Add Alternate No. 1 **\$19,230.00** **\$28,000.00** **\$0.00**

Add Alternate No. 2: New Lighting Utilizing New Poles

124	NEW LIGHTING AND POLES, F&I	LS	1	\$50,560.00	\$50,560.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00		
-----	-----------------------------	----	---	-------------	-------------	-------------	-------------	--	--

Total Gross Sum Add Alternate No. 2 **\$50,560.00** **\$70,000.00** **\$0.00**

Add Alternate No. 3: Southeast Parking Lot

125	CLEARING	LS	1	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$450.00	\$450.00		
126	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	125	\$4.05	\$506.25	\$4.50	\$562.50		
127	REMOVE PARKING POST TIMBERS	LS	1	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$450.00	\$450.00		
128	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1,200	\$3.55	\$4,260.00	\$3.75	\$4,500.00		

Project: Tri-Valley Sports Field & Parking Lot Improvements
Colton, SD

TRI-VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT #49-6
TABULATION OF BIDS
Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 8709

Date: May 12, 2010

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		Myrl & Roy's Paving Sioux Falls, SD		Double H Paving Sioux Falls, SD		UNIT	TOTAL
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL		
129	INCIDENTAL WORK (GRADING)	LS	1	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
130	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	1,610	\$12.22	\$19,674.20	\$11.50	\$18,515.00		
131	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	1,000	\$67.50	\$67,500.00	\$69.00	\$69,000.00		
132	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, SF TYPE66	LF	740	\$10.85	\$8,029.00	\$12.00	\$8,880.00		
133	6" CONCRETE FILLET SECTION	SY	8	\$53.30	\$426.40	\$57.50	\$460.00		
134	STRIPING	LF	2,757	\$0.40	\$1,102.80	\$0.45	\$1,240.65		
135	12" RCP, F&I	LF	54	\$35.36	\$1,909.44	\$37.50	\$2,025.00		
136	M6 CONCRETE	CY	3	\$584.25	\$1,752.75	\$625.00	\$1,875.00		
137	REINFORCING STEEL	LBS	72	\$1.30	\$93.60	\$1.40	\$100.80		
138	MH FRAME AND COVER (NEENAH R-1772A)	EACH	1	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$275.00	\$275.00		
139	PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE, F&I	LBS	200	\$5.30	\$1,060.00	\$5.75	\$1,150.00		
140	FERTILIZING, F&I	LBS	100	\$0.40	\$40.00	\$0.45	\$45.00		
141	MULCHING, F&I	TON	2	\$137.50	\$275.00	\$150.00	\$300.00		
142	MH FRAME AND COVER (NEENAH R-1772A)	EACH	1	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$275.00	\$275.00		

Total Gross Sum Add Alternate No. 3 **\$108,064.44** **\$111,103.95** **\$0.00**

Add Alternate No. 4: Asphalt Surface Basketball Court

143	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	100	\$7.15	\$715.00	\$7.75	\$775.00		
144	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	280	\$14.85	\$4,158.00	14.5	\$4,060.00		
145	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	145	\$70.75	\$10,258.75	69	\$10,005.00		
146	4" WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING - PAINT	LF	625	\$0.40	\$250.00	0.45	\$281.25		

Total Gross Sum Add Alternate No. 4 **\$15,381.75** **\$15,121.25** **\$0.00**

Add Alternate No. 5: Existing Press Box Reconstruction

147	EXISTING PRESS BOX RECONSTRUCTION	LS	1	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00		
-----	-----------------------------------	----	---	-------------	-------------	-------------	-------------	--	--

Total Gross Sum Add Alternate No. 5 **\$12,300.00** **\$10,500.00** **\$0.00**